

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.31268 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO.63 OF 2011

Parikshet Sahni

...Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

Sanober Sahni and Ors

...Respondents/Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5724 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 63 OF 2011

Mr. Hrushi Narvekar a/w Mr.Vaibhav Warekar, Mr.Husrav Sukhia i/b M. Mulla Associates, Advocates for the Applicant in IAL 5724 of 2025/Plaintiff.

Ms. Priyanka Kothari a/w Ms.Vinali Bhaidkar, Advocates for the Respondent No.4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 25th FEBRUARY, 2025

PC. :

Interim Application (L) No. 31268 of 2024

1. Pursuant to the earlier orders of this Court, today when the matter is called out, Ms. Kothari, learned Counsel appears for the Respondent No.4 and submits that an additional affidavit has already been filed earlier and in response thereto the Plaintiff has taken out an Interim Application, which is listed at serial no. 901 and that some time be granted to file reply to the same.

2. Accordingly, let reply to the Interim Application (L) No. 5724 of 2025 at serial no. 901, be filed within a period of two weeks with copy to others. Rejoinder in a week thereafter with copy to others.

3. List on **24th March, 2025**.

4. Let objections to both the Interim Applications be removed and registered numbers be obtained by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)