

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 63 OF 2011

Parikshet Sahni ... Applicant

Versus

Sanober Sahni and others ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1121 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 63 OF 2011

.....

Mr. Hrushi Narvekar alongwith Mr. Vaibhav Warekar and Mr. Husrav Sukhia instructed by M. Mulla Associates, Advocate for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Rashid Khan alongwith Ms. Priyanka Kothari and Ms. Vinali Bhaidkar, Advocate for the Respondents No.1 and 2 in IA-1121-2025 and for Respondent No.4 in IA-995-2025.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 24 MARCH 2025

**PC. :**

**Interim Application No. 995 of 2025 :**

1. Learned Counsel submit that pleadings are complete. Mr. Narvekar, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that since he is led by Mr. Tamboly, some time be granted.

**Interim Application No. 1121 of 2025 :**

2. Mr. Narvekar submits that he has instructions not to file rejoinder, however, some time be granted as he is led by Mr. Tamboly.
  
3. At their joint request, list on **28<sup>th</sup> April 2025**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**