

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1121 OF 2025

In

SUITS 63 OF 2011

Parikshet SahniPETITIONER

V/S

Sanober Sahni.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2025

In

SUITS 63 OF 2011

Parikshet SahniPETITIONER

V/S

Sanober Sahni And 8 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Uzair Kazi a/w. Mr. Rakesh K. Agrawal a/w. Mr. Sandeep
Nirban for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

(Mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 21st August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/09/2025 (at 1.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)