

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1121 OF 2025

In

SUITS 63 OF 2011

Parikshet Sahni .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Sanober Sahni. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2025

In

SUITS 63 OF 2011

Parikshet Sahni .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Sanober Sahni And 8 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Karl Tamboli a/w Adv. Hrushi Narvekar, Adv. Arun Panikar and Av. Vinay Nair for the Plaintiff / Appliant  
Mr. G.O. Giri i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent No.1  
Mr. Dinyar Madon - Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Rohit Vaushya, Adv. Dhanashree U. and Adv. Aparna Wagle for the Respondent No. 2 in IA/1121/2025 and Respondent No. 2 and 3 in IA/995/2025

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH  
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J

**DATE :** 22nd September, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 23/09/2025 ( for directions).

**( ASSOCIATE )**