

Digitally
signed by
TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date:
2025.09.23
18:31:03
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1125 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.995 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.63 OF 2011**

Parikshet Sahni

.. Applicant

Versus

Sanober Sahni and Ors.

.. Respondents

**Ms.Hrusha Narvekar a/w Mr.Arun Panickar and Mr.Vinay Nair,
Advocate for the Applicant/Plaintiff.**

**Mr.Uzair Kazi a/w Ms.Aparna Wagle and Ms.Dhanashree Hublikar for
the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in I.A. No.1121 of 2023 and I.A. No.995 of
2025.**

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: SEPTEMBER 23, 2025

P. C.

1. Additional Affidavit of the Applicant / Plaintiff dated 20th September 2025 is taken on record.

2. Place the Interim Applications for hearing on 6th November 2025.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]