

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1121 OF 2025

In

SUITS 63 OF 2011

Parikshet SahniPETITIONER
V/S
Sanober Sahni.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2025

In

SUITS 63 OF 2011

Parikshet SahniPETITIONER
V/S
Sanober Sahni And 8 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. H. Narvekar a/w Mr. Vinay Nair for the Plaintiff
Mr. Uzair Kazi a/w Ms. Aparna Wagle for the Defendant No. 1
& 2 In IA/1121/2024 & Defendant No. 4 In IA/995/2024

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 9th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)