

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1121 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 63 OF 2011

Parikshet Sahni

... Applicant

V/s.

Sanober Sahni

... Respondent

Mr. Hrushi Nagvekar a/w. Mr. Arun Panickar & Mr. Vinay Nair for
Plaintiff/Applicant.

Mr. Uzair Kazi & Ms. Aparna Wagle for Respondent No. 1 & 2 in IA No. 1121
of 2025 & for Respondent No. 4 in IA No. 995 of 2025

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 30th JANUARY 2026

P. C :

1. Mr. Uzair Kazi, learned Counsel appears on behalf of the
Respondent No. 1 and 2/ proposed Defendant Nos. 3 and 4 tenders an
additional Affidavit dated 30th January 2026. The same is taken on record. A
copy of thereof has been provided to the Applicant. Rejoinder, if any shall be
filed and served on or before 13th February 2026.

2. Stand over to 27th February 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Mandar M.