

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1121 of 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2025  
IN  
SUTT NO. 63 OF 2011**

**Parikshet Sahni**

**... Applicant**

**V/s.**

**Sanober Sahni & Ors**

**... Respondents**

---

**Mr. Hrushhi Narvekar**, with Mr. Vinay Nair, i/b, Arun Panikar, for the Applicant.

**Mr. Uzair Kazi**, with Ms. Aparna Wagle, for the Respondent nos. 1 and 2 in IA/1121/2025 & for the Respondent no. 4 in IA/995/2025.

AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV

Digitally signed by  
AMOL PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2026.03.04  
19:51:41 +0530

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Mr. Uzair Kazi, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of Respondent nos. 1 and 2 tenders a copy of clarification Affidavit dated 23<sup>rd</sup> February 2026. The same is taken on record. A copy has also been provided to Mr. Hrushhi Narvekar, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Applicant who shall put in his response thereto, if he so desires on or before 6<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

2. Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )

*Amol*