

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1121 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 63 OF 2011

Parikshet Sahni .. Applicant
V/s.
Sanober Sahni & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Arun Panickar a/w Mr. Vinay Naik for Plaintiff/Applicant.
Mr. Uzair Kazi with Ms. Aparna Wagle for Respondent nos. 1 and 2 in
IA/1121/2025 and for Respondent no. 4 in IA/995/2025.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 16th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. By consent of parties, stand over to 15th April 2026.
2. Respondents are permitted to file and serve their Affidavit-in-Sur-Rejoinder, on or before 2nd April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.03.18
13:05:48 +0530