

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1121 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 63 OF 2011

Digitally
signed by
AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date:
2026.05.07
20:15:16
+0530

Parikshet Sahni

.. Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

Sanober Sahni & Ors.

.. Respondents/Defendants

Mr. Vinay Nair i/b. Mr. Arun Panickar for Plaintiff/Applicant.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

P. C.:

1. Time for the Applicant/Plaintiff to file written submissions together with the compilation of judgments is hereby extended. The same shall be filed in the Registry, on or before 8th May 2026.
2. Place the matter on 10th June 2026 under the caption "For Directions".

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav