

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1121 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 63 OF 2011

Parikshet SahniApplicant

SAYYED
SAEED
ALI
AHMED
ALI

Digitally
signed by
SAYYED
SAEED ALI
AHMED ALI
Date:
2026.06.16
10:27:41
+0530

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Parikshet SahniPlaintiff

Versus

Sanober SahniDefendant

And

Jinisha Dileep Parmar
(Jinisha Divyanshu Patel) & Ors.Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 63 OF 2011

Parikshet SahniApplicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Parikshet SahniPlaintiff

Versus

Sanober SahniDefendant

And

Sanober Sahni & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Hrushi Narvekar a/w. Arun Panickar for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Sunil C. Khandagale i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent-MCGM.

Mr. Simil Purohit a/w. Mr. Uzair Kazi & Ms. Aparna Wagle for Respondent
Nos. 1 & 2 in IA/1121/2025 & for Respondent No.4 in IA/995/2025.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 15th JUNE 2026

P. C. :

1. After hearing the parties at some length, it appears that defendant nos.1 and 2 are not represented today nor defendant nos.1 and 2 are present in-person. Any order passed today will affect defendant nos.1 and 2. Therefore, issue notice to defendant nos.1 and 2 at the address mentioned in the cause title, returnable on 20th July, 2026.
2. If there is no appearance in-person or through advocate by defendant nos.1 and 2, then the Court will hear and pass appropriate orders in their absence.
3. List this matter on 20th July, 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]